# **ROCKLIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT**

### 2615 Sierra Meadows Drive

Rocklin, CA 95677

#### All Licensed Contractors are Invited to Request Inclusion on the Rocklin Unified School District Bidders List

Notice is hereby given that Rocklin Unified School District (the "District") has elected to participate in the California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act ("CUPCCAA" or the "Act"). Public projects, as defined by the Act and in accordance with the limits listed in Section 22032 of the Public Contract Code, will be let to contract by informal procedures as set forth in Sections 22030-22045 of the Public Contract Code. All licensed contractors are invited to submit the name of their firm to the District for inclusion in the District's list of qualified bidders for 2024 Calendar Year.

Interested Contractors are required to submit the following information:

- 1. The name and complete address, including zip code, to which a Notice to Contractors or Proposal should be mailed.
- 2. The telephone and fax numbers and e-mail address at which the Contractor may be reached.
- 3. The Class of the Contractor's License(s) held and Contractor License Number(s).
- 4. The type(s) of work in which the Contractor is interested and currently licensed to perform, including but not limited to, General Engineering, General Building, or Specialty Contracting such as, Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbing, Structural, Heating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning (HVAC), Earthwork, Pipelines, Painting, Carpentry, Concrete, Demolition, Excavation, Landscaping, Masonry, Painting, or Roofing.

This announcement has been sent to various trade journals for publication as a requirement of the CUPCCAA Procedures to establish and maintain a list of qualified contractors per the applicable sections of the Act.

**Rocklin Unified School District** 

2615 Sierra Meadows Drive • Rocklin, CA 95677

Phone (916) 624-2428 Ext 1306



## Contractor Registration Application- CUPCCAA- Calendar Year 2024

## California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act

Rocklin Unified School District participates in the CUPCCAA in accordance with section 22032 of the Public Contracting Code. This notice is inviting all licensed contractors to submit information for inclusion on the District's List of Qualified Bidders.

The notice requires contractors to submit the following information (Please complete all lines):

Company Name	Phone No.	Fax No.
Address	Contact Name:	
City, State, Zip	Email Address	
Length of time in Business	License No.	Expiration Date
DIR Registration Number (Required for any prevailing wage work) & Expiration Date		
License Classification(s) & please list the type of work you are interested in and currently licensed to perform.		
Is your company able to comply with Assembly Bill No AB 566 & AB 1358: Yes No		

#### This completed application shall be mailed or emailed to:

Rocklin Unified School District Attn: Senior Director of Facilities - Craig Rouse 4090 Del Mar Ave., Ste B Rocklin, CA 95677 Email: <u>crouse@rocklinusd.org</u>

The Rocklin Unified School District may create a new contractors list effective January 1, of each year and may include any contractor's name it desires on the contractors list, but must include, at a minimum, all contractors who have properly provided the School District with the required information, either during the calendar year in which the list is valid or during November or December of the prior year. The list will automatically include all contractors who submitted one or more bids to the School District during the preceding year. A contractor may have their firm added to the School District's contractors list at any time by providing the required information.